PRINTED: 05/02/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` '			SURVEY PLETED
345511		B. WING		C 04/12/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF STATESVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2001 VANHAVEN DRIVE STATESVILLE, NC 28625	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 311 SS=D	483.25(a)(2) TREATM IMPROVE/MAINTAIN A resident is given the services to maintain of specified in paragraph. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility failed to provid services to 1 of 4 resi a maintenance progra. The findings included. Resident #2 was adm 03/10/15 with diagnos. Review of a significan (MDS) dated 03/09/16 severely impaired cog. Review of a care plant Resident #2 was ident voluntary limitations of the goal was for Rescomplaints of pain duthrough the next reviet gentle movement of m.	MENT/SERVICES TO ADLS e appropriate treatment and or improve his or her abilities in (a)(1) of this section. is not met as evidenced ew and staff interviews the e restorative nursing dents referred by therapy for am (Resident #2). : itted to the facility on ses including dementia. at change Minimum Data Set 6 revealed Resident #2 had ignition. dated 03/16/16 revealed tified as having functional or of her neck and shoulders.	F 3	DEFICIENCY)	of and do e deral as th in final or es	4/28/16
ABORATORY	note and discharge su revealed Resident #2 from 01/06/16 through posterior neck and ge	onal Therapy (OT) progress ummary dated 03/09/16 was on the OT caseload n 03/09/16 due to pain in her eneralized muscle		Occupational Therapy to evaluate of 04-25-2016 in reference to neck parange of motion. Resident #2 will the evaluated and treated as Occupation Therapy deems necessary up to an including returning her back to the Restorative Maintenance Program TITLE	in with nen be nal d	(X6) DATE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

04/28/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345511	B. WING	 	04/12/2	2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF STATESVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2001 VANHAVEN DRIVE STATESVILLE, NC 28625	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE CO	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
F 311	exercises, therapeut and ROM, neurologic wheelchair manager discharge plan and if #2 was referred to not continued passive R posterior neck and us contractures and maup in wheelchair. Review of a docume "Restorative-Function revealed on 03/09/16 restorative nursing provide gentle passification and rotation a shoulders for flexion restorative services wood/10/16 and be provided.	rices included therapeutic ic activities for strengthening cal re-education, and ment for positioning. The instructions noted Resident ursing restorative care for OM and strengthening to pper back to prevent further intain best positioning while int titled nal Maintenance Program of Resident #2 was referred to rogram with instructions to we ROM for neck lateral and passive ROM to bilateral	F 3′	emphasis placed on an individual of care. Corrective Action for Residents P Affected: All residents that were currently of Restorative Maintenance Programe valuated by the MDS Coordinate well as the Therapy Department that the resident's goals were ber as well as realistic and to ensure additional treatments and or discivere added if applicable. This au on 04-12-2016 and concluded on 04-22-2016. Systemic Changes:	otentially on the n were ors as o ensure neficial that any plines dit began	
	for 03/16/16 through #2 was to receive ge lateral flexion and ro bilateral shoulders for 15 minutes daily. Further computerized docum ROM was provided to 04/05/16, and 04/06/Resident #2 refused 03/22/16, and 03/24/During an interview of #1 stated the facility 7 days a week from	nentation revealed passive on 03/17/16, 03/31/16, /16. It was documented passive ROM on 03/19/16,		MDS Coordinators educated the Restorative Aides on consistent a appropriate documentation ensur they knew how to access and inp documentation in PCC as evidence return demonstration for the resid receiving Restorative Maintenance services on 04-22-2016. MDS Coordinators along with a Trepresentative will review all residence receiving Restorative Services we the Medicare Meeting, in order to residents that are currently received Restorative, and any residents who potentially need Restorative Services we have received appropriate treatments.	ing that ut their ced by lents lents herapy dents eekly in ensure ring no may ices,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345511	B. WING _			1	C / 12/2016
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF STATESVILLE			20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 VANHAVEN DRIVE TATESVILLE, NC 28625	1 04	12/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 311	would resume restora until 6:00 PM. RA#1 other RA split the wee pulled to the hall to ta and were not able to consistently. RA #1 r were documented in system. RA #1 explat to the hall the nurse a resident was suppose services and docume system. RA #2 was r day of the investigation. An interview with Nurshe was assigned to provided passive RO providing care. NA # she had access to the electronic charting sy Resident #2 had a nefor a while and she did to her neck. An interview with a PO4/12/16 at 5:13 PM had reached their good decided if a resident restorative services. therapist developed to trained the restorative Resident #2's "Restorative Resident #2's "Rest	ative services at 3:00 PM further stated she and the ek and were frequently like a resident assignment provide restorative services at the electronic charting ined when they were pulled aide (NA) assigned to the ed to provide the restorative in the electronic charting into available for interview the entry of a services in the electronic charting into available for interview the entry of a services in the electronic charting into available for interview the entry of a services in the stem. NA #1 further stated excited injury and wore a brace in the provide passive ROM They is a service in the electronic charting in the electronic in	F	311	documentation has been provided accurately. MDS Coordinators will review weekly with Restorative aides to discuss currer Restorative caseload to assess progres or declination of the residents. In each event the resident's program will be individualized according to their needs. The completion date for the above referenced meetings will be ongoing in order to maintain compliance and the Administrator will be responsible for overall compliance. Quality Assurance: The MDS Coordinators will bring minute from each weekly meeting to the QAPI meeting monthly to discuss any noncompliance detected. This system change will not have an end date as the will have to be continual oversight and monitoring by the MDS Coordinators to ensure proper Restorative Services are delivered and proper documentation provided. The Administrator will be responsible for overall compliance.	es ic ere	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345511 B. WING			C 04/12/2016			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	S' 20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OO1 VANHAVEN DRIVE TATESVILLE, NC 28625	<u>ı 04/</u>	12/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 311	04/11/16. The Formed eveloped the restorative RA's. The therapists the Minimum Data Sethe program under tasystem. The interviewhad access to the rescharting system and the provide and document the RA's were not ablithere may be some directorative services of thought the NAs were consistent documents.	r last day as the DON was r DON stated the therapists ative programs, made the services, and trained the brought the referral form to set (MDS) Nurse who entered sks in the electronic charting of further revealed all NA's torative tab in the electronic they were expected to set restorative services when see. The Former DON stated and any services with a services when see the staffing but also se having difficulty with ation.	F	3311			
F 329 SS=D			F	329			4/28/16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345511			` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		C 04/12/2016			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF STATESVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2001 VANHAVEN DRIVE STATESVILLE, NC 28625		4/12/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329	adverse consequence should be reduced or combinations of the resident, the facility nowho have not used a given these drugs un therapy is necessary as diagnosed and do record; and residents drugs receive gradual behavioral interventice.	g or in the presence of the set which indicate the dose discontinued; or any the assense above. The set of a must ensure that residents entipsychotic drugs are not the ess antipsychotic drug to treat a specific condition cumented in the clinical who use antipsychotic of the dose reductions, and	F 3:	29			
	by: Based on record rev facility failed to ensur unnecessary medical administration of azitl longer duration than v residents (Resident # The findings included Resident #1 was adm 01/12/16 with diagno- pneumonia, and wea recent comprehensiv dated 01/19/16 revea cognitively intact and of one staff member of Emergency room (EF			The statements made on the Correction are not an admission not constitute an agreement alleged deficiencies. To remain in compliance with and State Regulations the fataken or will take the actions this Plan of Correction. The Correction constitutes the fatallegation of compliance suralleged deficiencies cited has will be corrected by the data indicated.	th all Federal acility has s set forth in e Plan of acility's ch that all ave been or		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345511	B. WING			C 04/12/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF STATESVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 2001 VANHAVEN DRIVE STATESVILLE, NC 28625)E	0-7/12/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329	present for 3 days. C questionable right bawas started on azithrowrote, "I feel the patie antibiotic at the nursing included azithromycing mouth daily for 4 days returned to the facility. Review of the medicate (MAR) dated 03/01/10 the following order for mouth for 4 days. It w 03/09/16 to 03/16/16. Review of a progress Resident #1's attendi Resident #1 was feel and denied any short Resident #1's chest mauscultation bilaterall changes were needed On 04/12/16 at 5:56 is had went into the election of Nurse #1 states to the Director of Nu	for a cough that had been hest x-ray revealed se infiltrate and Resident #1 comycin. The physician ent may be treated with a home." Prescriptions in 250 milligram (mg) by is. Resident #1 was then in the cough of through 03/31/16 revealed in azithromycin 250 mg by it is initialed daily from in the dated 04/01/16 by ing physician indicated ing better, denied cough, in the soft breath. Exam of everaled that it was clear to be yand no new therapeutic in the correct of th	F 33	Resident #1(Resident receive action for what is stated as "trequirement not met" in the 2 assessed by the DON on 04-medication error report was fithe prior DON on 04-12-2016 Medical Director, was notified medication error on 04-12-20 spoke to a surveyor in reference medication error, and the famotified of the error on 04-12-2019. The physician reviewer resident's orders and medica and no changes were made. #1's physician's orders were 04-12-2016 by the DON and pharmacy consultant to ensu were correct and transcribed/correctly into Point Click Care software that the facility utilize emphasis placed on any medias a stop date. No other errors discovered with the resident's regimen. Corrective Action for Resident affected:	ed corrective he 2567)was -12-2016, a illed out by 3 at 1800, d of the 16 and nce to the nily was -2016 at ed the tion regimen Resident audited on the re all orders /entered e, the EHR es, with dications with were s medication		
	DON indicated that the	at 6:12 PM with the interim be facility transitioned to a al record on 03/01/16 and it		All residents in the facility that medications have the potential affected.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345511 B. WING			C 04/12/2016			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF STATESVILLE			200	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 VANHAVEN DRIVE ATESVILLE, NC 28625	04/	12/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	to. The interim DON's nurses to administer that and the nurse should when she/he entered medical record. The I not been made award the nurse that discover Interview on 04/12/16 Director stated that he of the error and that he negative outcome to a zithromycin is ordere would not expect any error. The medical director stated that he negative outcome to a zithromycin is ordered.	or all the nurses to get used stated she expected the the medications as ordered have entered a stop date the order into the electronic DON confirmed that she had e of the medication error by ered the error. S at 7:41 PM with the Medical e had just been made aware he did not expect any Resident #1, that typically ed for 5 to 10 days and issues to arise from this rector further stated he administer the medication as	F		All nurses were inserviced, by the DON the Magnolia room on 04-13-2016 at 15 with Subjects Covered being reviewing the policy and procedure on Medication Order Entry with emphasis placed on start/stop dates on orders, Policy and Procedure on reporting medication error and notifications. The DON also inserviced the licensed nursing staff on the findings of the surveyors that would possible citations in regards to unnecessary medications and restorative services. Licensed personnel that were not prese for the mandatory inservice will not be allowed to work until inserviced by the DON. A medication order audit was conducted on all residents in the facility by the DO that began on 04-13-2016 and conclude on 04-15-2016. The DON conducted the audit by comparing all the resident's medication administration records again the physician orders in order to ensure orders had been transcribed/entered correctly into PCC. Any and all discrepancies that were discovered dur the audit, were handled following the policies and procedures regarding Medication Administration and Medicatie Errors. The facility will continue to follow the Medication Administration and Medicatie Error policies and procedures that are	515 n ors be ve ent d N ed nis all	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
				С		
345511			B. WING		04/12/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
A T	0.4 DE 05 074750\/!! 5			2001 VANHAVEN DRIVE		
AUTUMN	CARE OF STATESVILLE		,	STATESVILLE, NC 28625		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 329	Continued From page	÷ 7	F 329	currently in place. All new physician orders will be taken of and transcribed/entered into Point Clicl Care by the licensed personnel per pol and procedure, a second licensed personnel will check the order against medication administration record to ensure accuracy, the third and final chewill be conducted by the DON. The DON/Designee will retrieve all new physician orders daily and will conduct third check to ensure accuracy by comparing the physician order against medication administration record. The DON will also utilize the Point Clic Care software, in conjunction with the pharmacy consultant, to print off and review all orders that have been entered by the licensed personnel. This aspect the third check will also ensure that no order entries are carried out without a physician's order. Point Click Care software has been set up, for all new admissions, where new physician orders that have been entered will not show up on the Medication Administration Record until all checks have been signed off on by the aforementioned Licensed personnel. Will inhibit any transcription/entry errors from actually reaching the residents. The DON, or her designee, will ensure that all new Licensed Personnel will redemonstration on how to enter orders in Point Click Care, with emphasis placed 'dummy' orders with stop dates during orientation. New hires will have to prove proficiency with this task before being allowed to accept an assignment.	k dicy the eck v the the k ed t of t ed This s turn into	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345511	B. WING		04	C // 12/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 04	7 12/2010	
ΔΙΙΤΙΙΜΝ	CARE OF STATESVILLE			2001 VANHAVEN DRIVE			
AUTOMIN	CARE OF STATESVILLE			STATESVILLE, NC 28625			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329	Continued From page	8	F 32	Quality Assurance: The DON or her designee will repomonthly QAPI meeting any deficier			
				practice that is noted and what active taken to rectify the deficiency data will be reviewed in the monthl meeting to ascertain if a different systematic approach is warranted. The overall compliance will be the responsibility of the Administrator.	ons . This		